Features
Phase (J1 – J2) < 1.0o
• Special Configurations Available By Request
Description
The MIL-ALDCBS1X2 GPS Splitter (GNSS Splitter) is a one input, two output amplified splitter based on the
Wilkinson splitter design.  The frequency response covers the entire L-band (all GNSS Frequencies) with
excellent gain flatness. All Mil Spec splitters passed rigorous MIL-STD 810F testing detailed in the separate
Qual Test Summary Certification. The MIL-ALDCBS1X2 is standard hermet ical ly sealed, EMI

NGPS Horizontal
REV.  B 08/28/17 3
Part Number Configuration
Network Option (External Power Supply)
Requires ‘N’, Output Voltage and Power Type
 MIL  N ALDCB S1X2 - N /  5  / 110
Mil Spec Splitter Option:
MIL = Includes Hermetically Sealed, EMI
Shielding, Weatherproofing and Qual-
Test Summary  Certification
Network Option:
N = External Power; Blank = No External Power
Amplified Loaded DC Blocked Outputs:
ALDCB =   200        Ω  Loaded DC Blocked Outputs
Splitter Type:
S1X2 = GPS Splitter 2 Outputs
Connector Options (Type Female Standard):
N = N type; S = SMA; T = TNC; B = BNC
DC Output Voltage (only with Network Option):
3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15,
Source Voltage (only with Network Option):
110=110VAC, 220=220VAC (2 prong Euro), 240=240VAC (3 prong UK),
MC – Military DC Connector (User supplies DC voltage range 9-32VDC)
(Military DC Mating Connector is included standard with the MC power option)
When no external power supply option (AC or DC) is selected, Output 1/J1 is Pass DC
standard. Whenever an external power supply option is selected, all outputs are DC blocked
standard.
(Contact GPS Networking Technical Support at 719-595-9880 or
salestech@gpsnetworking.com for any questions regarding non-standard configurations and
corresponding part numbers)
REV.  B 08/28/17 4
Performance
MIL-ALDCBS1X2 (High Isolation Typical Gain)
Input SWR (Ant. port) and Frequency Response:  Ant. To J1, J2, (Typical, Type N connectors)
MIL-ALDCBS1X2 (High Isolation Option):
   Output Isolation (J1-J2) and Output SWR (J1, J2)  (Typical, type N connector):
08/28/17REV.  B 5
Mechanical
Dimensions:
Weight:
Height:  1.3”
Length (not including connectors)  Body: 2.5”
Base Plate:  3.25”
Width (not including connectors): 2.5”
12 oz. (344 grams)
REV.  B 08/28/17 6
Operating Temp. Range: -40o to + 75oC
Finish Housing and Base Plate: ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATED